
The Highland Licensing Board Agenda 
Item 5 

Meeting – 31 March 2026  Report 
No HLB/16/26 

 
Occasional licences and extended hours granted under delegated powers 
under the Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005  
during the period 12 February 2026 to 18 March 2026 
 
Report by Clerk to the Licensing Board 
 
Summary 
 
This Report details occasional licences and extended hours which have been 
granted under delegated powers by the Clerk to the Board during the period 12 
February 2026 to 18 March 2026 and invites the Board to note the Report.  

 
1.0 Occasional licences 
 
1.1 Inverness, Nairn, Badenoch and Strathspey 
 
 
 Name of applicant 

 
Details of 
event 

Times of 
event 

Date of event 

1.  Gordon Halladay Off sales of 
alcohol at the 
Aviemore Gift 
Company 

10.00 to 22.00 
hrs each day 

03-16/03/2026 

2.  Gordon Halladay Off sales of 
alcohol at the 
Aviemore Gift 
Company 

10.00 to 22.00 
hrs each day 

17-30/03/2026 

3.  Gordon Halladay Off sales of 
alcohol at the 
Aviemore Gift 
Company 

10.00 to 22.00 
hrs each day 

31/03-
13/04/2026 

4.  Gordon Halladay Off sales of 
alcohol at the 
Aviemore Gift 
Company 

10.00 to 22.00 
hrs each day 

14-27/04/2026 

5.  Gordon Halladay Off sales of 
alcohol at the 
Aviemore Gift 
Company 

10.00 to 22.00 
hrs each day 

28/04-
11/05/2026 

6.  Gordon Halladay Off sales of 
alcohol at the 
Aviemore Gift 
Company 
 

10.00 to 22.00 
hrs each day 

12-25/05/2026 



7.  Kenneth George Duncan Masonic 
Meeting in 
Ardersier 
Masonic Hall 

1900-2300 hrs 04/03/2026 

8.  Juan Paulo Rodriguez Sale of alcohol 
to the public 
partaking of 
table meals in 
Café de Paulo, 
Queensgate 
Arcade, 
Inverness 

On sales: 
1000-2345 hrs 
Off sales: 
1000-2200 hrs 
each day 

09-22/03/2026 

9.  Juan Paulo Rodriguez Sale of alcohol 
to the public 
partaking of 
table meals in 
Café de Paulo, 
Queensgate 
Arcade, 
Inverness 

On sales: 
1000-2345 hrs 
Off sales: 
1000-2200 hrs 
each day 

23/03-
05/04/2026 

10.  Juan Paulo Rodriguez Sale of alcohol 
to the public 
partaking of 
table meals in 
Café de Paulo, 
Queensgate 
Arcade, 
Inverness 

On sales: 
1000-2345 hrs 
Off sales: 
1000-2200 hrs 
each day 

06-19/04/2026 

11.  Juan Paulo Rodriguez Sale of alcohol 
to the public 
partaking of 
table meals in 
Café de Paulo, 
Queensgate 
Arcade, 
Inverness 

On sales: 
1000-2345 hrs 
Off sales: 
1000-2200 hrs 
each day 

20/04-
03/05/2026 

12.  Juan Paulo Rodriguez Sale of alcohol 
to the public 
partaking of 
table meals in 
Café de Paulo, 
Queensgate 
Arcade, 
Inverness 
 
 
 
 
 
 

On sales: 
1000-2345 hrs 
Off sales: 
1000-2200 hrs 
each day 

04-17/05/2026 



13.  Juan Paulo Rodriguez Sale of alcohol 
to the public 
partaking of 
table meals in 
Café de Paulo, 
Queensgate 
Arcade, 
Inverness 

On sales: 
1000-2345 hrs 
Off sales: 
1000-2200 hrs 
each day 

18-31/05/2026 

14.  Juan Paulo Rodriguez Sale of alcohol 
to the public 
partaking of 
table meals in 
Café de Paulo, 
Queensgate 
Arcade, 
Inverness 

On sales: 
1000-2345 hrs 
Off sales: 
1000-2200 hrs 
each day 

01-14/06/2026 

15.  Juan Paulo Rodriguez Sale of alcohol 
to the public 
partaking of 
table meals in 
Café de Paulo, 
Queensgate 
Arcade, 
Inverness 

On sales: 
1000-2345 hrs 
Off sales: 
1000-2200 hrs 
each day 

15-28/06/2026 

16.  Inverness British Legion 
Club 

Fundraising 
quiz/bingo night 
in Inverness 
British Legion 
Club 

2000-2300 hrs 20/03/2026 

17.  Francis Lake Friday night 
supper club in 
Nethy House 
Café, Nethy 
Bridge 

18.15-23.45 
hrs 

13/03/2026 

18.  Francis Lake Friday night 
supper club in 
Nethy House 
Café, Nethy 
Bridge 

18.15-23.45 
hrs 

27/03/2026 

19.  Duncan Overmeer Supper events 
and private 
booking in 
Belladrum Cart 
Shed, Kiltarlity 

On sales: 
Sunday-
Thursday: 
1000-2200 hrs 
Friday-
Saturday: 
1000-23.00 
hrs 
Off sales: 
1000-2200 hrs 
Each day 

11-24/03/2026 



20.  Kimberley Rait Music festival in 
Northern 
Meeting Park, 
Inverness 

1200-2245 hrs 28/03/2026 

21.  Hotel Chocolat Retail 
Limited 

Sale of alcohol 
products to the 
public pending 
licensing 
application at 
Unit 17, 
Eastgate 
Shopping 
Centre, 
Inverness 

On sales: 
1100-2200 hrs 
Off sales: 
1000-2200 hrs 
each day 

15-28/05/2026 

22.  Hotel Chocolat Retail 
Limited 

Sale of alcohol 
products to the 
public pending 
licensing 
application at 
Unit 17, 
Eastgate 
Shopping 
Centre, 
Inverness 

On sales: 
1100-2200 hrs 
Off sales: 
1000-2200 hrs 
each day 

29/05-
11/06/2026 

23.  Craig Brownhill Off sales to the 
public from a 
stall at farmers 
market, The 
Square, 
Grantown-on-
Spey 

1000-1500 hrs 05/04/2026 

24.  Craig Brownhill Off sales to the 
public from a 
stall at farmers 
market, The 
Square, 
Grantown-on-
Spey 

1000-1500 hrs 03/05/2026 

25.  James Dow Bowling match 
in Inverness 
Bowling Club, 
Bishops Road 

1300-2230 hrs 09/05/2026 

26.  James Dow Bowling match 
in Inverness 
Bowling Club, 
Bishops Road 
 
 
 
 

1300-2230 hrs 23/05/2026 



27.  Alreis Fairbairn Alcohol served 
to the public 
partaking of 
table meals in 
Ozzy’s 
Restaurant, 
Nairn  

On sales: 
1200-2300 hrs 
Off sales: 
1200-2000 hrs 
each day 

17-30/03/2026 

28.  Alreis Fairbairn Alcohol served 
to the public 
partaking of 
table meals in 
Ozzy’s 
Restaurant, 
Nairn  

On sales: 
1200-2300 hrs 
Off sales: 
1200-2000 hrs 
each day 

31/04-
13/04/2026 

29.  Michael Davidson Bowling event 
at Inverness 
and District 
Bowling Club 

11.00 to 20.00 
hrs 

21/03/2026 

30.  Robert Masson Sal of beer to 
members of the 
public at 
Inverness 
Farmers Market 

10.00 to 17.00 
hrs 

07/03/2026 

31.  Marian Bruce Off sale of 
Highland 
Boundary 
products at the 
Inverness 
Farmers Market 

10.00 to 16.00 
hrs 

07/03/2026 

32.  Brad Collins Provision of 
food and drink 
at the Cannich 
Stores/Affric 
Bar 

10.00 to 00.00 
hrs each day 

16-29/04/2026 

33.  Brad Collins Provision of 
food and drink 
at the Cannich 
Stores/Affric 
Bar 

10.00 to 00.00 
hrs each day 

30/04-
13/05/2026 

34.  Brad Collins Provision of 
food and drink 
at the Cannich 
Stores/Affric 
Bar 

10.00 to 00.00 
hrs each day 

14-27/05/2026 

35.  Kenneth George Duncan Masonic 
meeting in 
Ardersier 
Masonic Hall. 
 
 

1900-2300 hrs 01/04/2026 



36.  Kenneth George Duncan Masonic 
meeting in 
Ardersier 
Masonic Hall. 

1900-2300 hrs 06/05/2026 

37.  Kenneth George Duncan Masonic 
meeting in 
Ardersier 
Masonic Hall. 

1900-2300 hrs 03/06/2026 

38.  Kenneth George Duncan Masonic 
meeting in 
Ardersier 
Masonic Hall. 

1900-2300 hrs 01/07/2026 

39.  Kenneth George Duncan Masonic 
meeting in 
Ardersier 
Masonic Hall. 

1900-2300 hrs 05/08/2026 

40.  Kenneth George Duncan Masonic 
meeting in 
Ardersier 
Masonic Hall. 

1900-2300 hrs 02/09/2026 

41.  Kenneth George Duncan Masonic 
meeting in 
Ardersier 
Masonic Hall. 

1900-2300 hrs 07/10/2026 

42.  Marian Bruce Off sale of 
Highland 
Boundary 
products at the 
Inverness 
Farmers Market 

10.00 to 14.30 
hrs 

05/044/2026 

43.  James Dow Birthday party 
at Inverness 
Bowling Club 

19.00 to 01.00 
hrs 

20-21/06/2026 

44.  Grantown Community 
Centre per Gillian 
Rainbow 

Cinema event 
at Grantown 
Community 
Centre 

18.30 to 22.00 
hrs 

21/03/2026 

45.  Newtonmore Village Hall 
per James Ross 

Musical 
performance at 
Newtonmore 
Village Hall 

18.00 to 23.30 
hrs 

27/03/2026 

46.  George Karthikappallil Restaurant 
service at 
Mumbai Thistle, 
Inverness 

11.00 to 23.00 
hrs each day 

23/03-
05/04/2026 

47.  Lorraine Johnstone Retail sales at 
the Fort 
Augustus Gift 
Company 

10.00 to 20.00 
hrs each day 

25/03-
07/04/2026 

  



48.  Lorraine Johnstone Retail sales at 
the Fort 
Augustus Gift 
Company 

10.00 to 20.00 
hrs each day 

08-21/04/2026 

49.  Lorraine Johnstone Retail sales at 
the Fort 
Augustus Gift 
Company 

10.00 to 20.00 
hrs each day 

22/04-
05/05/2026 

50.  Lorraine Johnstone Retail sales at 
the Fort 
Augustus Gift 
Company 

10.00 to 20.00 
hrs each day 

06-19/05/2026 

51.  Lorraine Johnstone Retail sales at 
the Loch 
Nessie Shop, 
Fort Augustus 

10.00 to 20.00 
hrs each day 

25/03-
07/04/2026 

52.  Lorraine Johnstone Retail sales at 
the Loch 
Nessie Shop, 
Fort Augustus 

10.00 to 20.00 
hrs each day 

08-21/04/2026 

53.  Lorraine Johnstone Retail sales at 
the Loch 
Nessie Shop, 
Fort Augustus 

10.00 to 20.00 
hrs each day 

22/04-
05/05/2026 

54.  Lorraine Johnstone Retail sales at 
the Loch 
Nessie Shop, 
Fort Augustus 

10.00 to 20.00 
hrs each day 

06-19/05/2026 

55.  Martin Delaney Delaneys’ 
Restaurant in 
Aviemore 
serving 
breakfast, lunch 
and dinner 

11.00 to 23.00 
hrs each day 

31/03-
13/04/2026 

56.  Martin Delaney Delaneys’ 
Restaurant in 
Aviemore 
serving 
breakfast, lunch 
and dinner 

11.00 to 23.00 
hrs each day 

14-27/04/2026 

57.  Alan Gristwood Local drama 
production at 
Boat of Garten 
Community Hall 

17.30 to 22.30 
hrs on 
Wednesday, 
Thursday and 
Friday; 13.00 
to 22.30 hrs 
on Saturday 

15-18/04/2026 

  



58.  Peter Rossborough Off sale and 
sampling of 
craft beer at the 
Cairngorms 
Farmers Market 
in Kingussie 

10.00 to 16.00 
hrs 

19/04/2026 

59.  Laura McAllister Wedding at 
Lochbuie Croft, 
Newtonmore 

14.00 to 01.00 
hrs 

26-27/06/2026 

60.  Neil Stewart Private party at 
Kalí Coffee, 
Inverness 

17.00 to 23.30 
hrs 

21/03/2026 

 
1.2 Caithness, Sutherland and Ross  
 
 Name of applicant 

 
Details of 
event 

Times of 
event 

Date of event 

1. Dean Ross Pavilion lounge 
area, Golspie 
Sutherland 
Football Club, 
Golspie – 
Football 
matches 

1200 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

21/03/2026 & 
28/03/2026 

2. Dean Ross Pavilion lounge 
area, Golspie 
Sutherland 
Football Club, 
Golspie – 
Football 
matches 

1200 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

04/04/2026 

3. Gerald Rosie Woodside 
Croft, 
Strathpeffer – 
Online and 
telephone sales 

1000 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

25/02/2026 – 
10/03/2026 

4. Mhairi Sutherland Boardroom, 
Wick Academy 
Football Club – 
Hospitality at 
football match 

1400 hrs to 
1900 hrs 

07/03/2026 

5. John Mackay Masonic Hall, 
Burn Place, 
Dingwall – 
Masonic 
Meeting 

1430 hrs to 
1830 hrs 

04/04/2026 

  



6. John Mackay Masonic Hall, 
Invergordon – 
Masonic 
Meeting 

1530 hrs to 
1830 hrs 

02/05/2026 

7. Geoffrey Harrison Victoria Hall, 
Reay – Indoor 
Bowling 
Competition 

1200 hrs to 
2100 hrs 

21/02/2026 & 
22/02/2026 

8. Katrona Mackenzie Watten Hall – 
Bowls club 
open day 

1100 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

07/03/2026 

9. Anthony Selvachandran Tain 
Superstore, 
Tain – Retail 
sales 

1000 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

16/03/2026 – 
29/03/2026 

10. Anthony Selvachandran Tain 
Superstore, 
Tain – Retail 
sales 

1000 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

30/03/2026 – 
12/04/2026 

11. Shona Amos Surf & Turf, 8 
Castle Street, 
Dornoch – 
Takeaway & 
café 

On – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 
Off – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 

04/05/2026 – 
17/05/2026 

12. Shona Amos Surf & Turf, 8 
Castle Street, 
Dornoch – 
Takeaway & 
café 

On – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 
Off – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 

18/05/2026 – 
31/05/2026 

13. Shona Amos Surf & Turf, 8 
Castle Street, 
Dornoch – 
Takeaway & 
café 

On – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 
Off – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 

01/06/2026 – 
14/06/2026 

14. Shona Amos Surf & Turf, 8 
Castle Street, 
Dornoch – 
Takeaway & 
café 

On – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 
Off – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 

15/06/2026 – 
28/06/2026 

15. Shona Amos Surf & Turf, 8 
Castle Street, 
Dornoch – 
Takeaway & 
café 

On – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 
Off – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 

29/06/2026 – 
12/07/2026 

16. Shona Amos Surf & Turf, 8 
Castle Street, 
Dornoch – 
Takeaway & 
café 

On – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 
Off – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 

13/07/2026 – 
26/07/2026 

  



17. Shona Amos Surf & Turf, 8 
Castle Street, 
Dornoch – 
Takeaway & 
café 

On – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 
Off – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 

27/07/2026 – 
09/08/2026 

18. Shona Amos Surf & Turf, 8 
Castle Street, 
Dornoch – 
Takeaway & 
café 

On – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 
Off – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 

10/08/2026 – 
23/08/2026 

19. Shona Amos Surf & Turf, 8 
Castle Street, 
Dornoch – 
Takeaway & 
café 

On – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 
Off – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 

24/08/2026 – 
06/09/2026 

20. Shona Amos Surf & Turf, 8 
Castle Street, 
Dornoch – 
Takeaway & 
café 

On – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 
Off – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 

07/09/2026 – 
20/09/2026 

21. Shona Amos Surf & Turf, 8 
Castle Street, 
Dornoch – 
Takeaway & 
café 

On – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 
Off – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 

21/09/2026 – 
04/10/2026 

22. Shona Amos Surf & Turf, 8 
Castle Street, 
Dornoch – 
Takeaway & 
café 

On – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 
Off – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 

05/10/2026 – 
18/10/2026 

23. Shona Amos Surf & Turf, 8 
Castle Street, 
Dornoch – 
Takeaway & 
café 

On – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 
Off – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 

19/10/2026 – 
01/11/2026 

24. Shona Amos Surf & Turf, 8 
Castle Street, 
Dornoch – 
Takeaway & 
café 

On – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 
Off – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 

02/11/2026 – 
15/11/2026 

25. Shona Amos Surf & Turf, 8 
Castle Street, 
Dornoch – 
Takeaway & 
café 

On – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 
Off – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 

16/11/2026 – 
29/11/2026 

26. Shona Amos Surf & Turf, 8 
Castle Street, 
Dornoch – 
Takeaway & 
café 

On – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 
Off – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 

30/11/2026 – 
13/12/2026 



27. Shona Amos Surf & Turf, 8 
Castle Street, 
Dornoch – 
Takeaway & 
café 

On – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 
Off – 1200 hrs 
to 2100 hrs 

14/12/2026 – 
27/12/2026 

28. Elizabeth Costin Dunrobin 
Highland 
Distillery, 
Dunrobin Farm, 
Golspie – On 
line gin sales 

1000 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

28/02/2026 – 
13/03/2026 

29. Elizabeth Costin Dunrobin 
Highland 
Distillery, 
Dunrobin Farm, 
Golspie – On 
line gin sales 

1000 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

14/03/2026 – 
27/03/2026 

28. Elizabeth Costin Dunrobin 
Highland 
Distillery, 
Dunrobin Farm, 
Golspie – On 
line gin sales 

1000 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

28/03/2026 – 
10/04/2026 

28. Elizabeth Costin Dunrobin 
Highland 
Distillery, 
Dunrobin Farm, 
Golspie – On 
line gin sales 

1000 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

11/04/2026 – 
24/04/2026 

28. Elizabeth Costin Dunrobin 
Highland 
Distillery, 
Dunrobin Farm, 
Golspie – On 
line gin sales 

1000 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

25/04/2026 – 
08/05/2026 

28. Elizabeth Costin Dunrobin 
Highland 
Distillery, 
Dunrobin Farm, 
Golspie – On 
line gin sales 

1000 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

09/05/2026 – 
22/05/2026 

29. Rogart Gala Committee Marquee, Corry 
Meadow, 
Rogart – 
Community 
gala event 

1700 hrs to 
2100 hrs 
1700 hrs to 
0100 hrs 
1200 hrs to 
0100 hrs 
1200 hrs to 
2000 hrs 

04/06/2026 – 
07/06/2026 

  



30. Gerald Rosie Woodside 
Croft, 
Strathpeffer – 
Online and 
phone sales 

1000 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

11/03/2026 – 
24/03/2026 

31. Gerald Rosie Woodside 
Croft, 
Strathpeffer – 
Online and 
phone sales 

1000 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

25/03/2026 – 
07/04/2026 

32. Gerald Rosie Woodside 
Croft, 
Strathpeffer – 
Online and 
phone sales 

1000 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

08/04/2026 – 
21/04/2026 

33. Gerald Rosie Woodside 
Croft, 
Strathpeffer – 
Online and 
phone sales 

1000 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

22/04/2026 – 
05/05/2026 

34. Gerald Rosie Woodside 
Croft, 
Strathpeffer – 
Online and 
phone sales 

1000 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

06/05/2026 – 
19/05/2026 

35. Robert Macleod Thingvoll Grog 
& Plunder, 
Dingwall – 
Retail sales 

1000 hrs to 
1700 hrs 

16/03/2026 – 
29/03/2026 

36. Victoria Brightman Ferry View 
Campsite, Gills, 
Canisbay – 
Provision of 
hospitality and 
off sales 

On – 1200 hrs 
to 2200 hrs 
Off – 1000 hrs 
to 2200 hrs 

27/03/2026 – 
09/04/2026 

37. Joanne Struthers 2 Naast, 
Poolewe – 
Online Sales 

1000 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

01/03/2026 – 
14/03/2026 

38. Catriona Simpson Wick Assembly 
Rooms – 
Comedy Show 
Private Ceilidh 

 
1900 hrs to 
2130 hrs 
1900 hrs to 
0030 hrs 

 
11/03/2026 
 
13/03/2026 

39. Elizabeth Costin Stall and 
seating area 
within grounds, 
Dunrobin 
Castle, Golspie 
– Gin sales & 
gin cocktails 

On – 1100 hrs 
to 1900 hrs 
Off – 1000 hrs 
to 1900 hrs 

14/03/2026 – 
27/03/2026 



40. Elizabeth Costin Stall and 
seating area 
within grounds, 
Dunrobin 
Castle, Golspie 
– Gin sales & 
gin cocktails 

On – 1100 hrs 
to 1900 hrs 
Off – 1000 hrs 
to 1900 hrs 

28/03/2026 – 
10/04/2026 

41. Elizabeth Costin Stall and 
seating area 
within grounds, 
Dunrobin 
Castle, Golspie 
– Gin sales & 
gin cocktails 

On – 1100 hrs 
to 1900 hrs 
Off – 1000 hrs 
to 1900 hrs 

11/04/2026 – 
24/04/2026 

42. Elizabeth Costin Stall and 
seating area 
within grounds, 
Dunrobin 
Castle, Golspie 
– Gin sales & 
gin cocktails 

On – 1100 hrs 
to 1900 hrs 
Off – 1000 hrs 
to 1900 hrs 

25/04/2026 – 
08/05/2026 

43. Elizabeth Costin Stall and 
seating area 
within grounds, 
Dunrobin 
Castle, Golspie 
– Gin sales & 
gin cocktails 

On – 1100 hrs 
to 1900 hrs 
Off – 1000 hrs 
to 1900 hrs 

09/05/2026 – 
22/05/2026 

44. Elizabeth Costin Stall and 
seating area 
within grounds, 
Dunrobin 
Castle, Golspie 
– Gin sales & 
gin cocktails 

On – 1100 hrs 
to 1900 hrs 
Off – 1000 hrs 
to 1900 hrs 

23/05/2026 – 
05/06/2026 

45. Valerie Murray Hall, car park & 
field, Resolis 
Memorial Hall, 
Balblair, 
Dingwall – 
Buzzards 
Motorcycle 
Club Annual 
Party 

1100 hrs to 
0100 hrs 

26/06/2026  
27/06/2026 

46. Charlotte Mountford Lyth Arts 
Centre, Lyth, 
Wick – film 
screenings & 
seated live 
music 

1800 hrs to 
2300 hrs 

20/03/2026 & 
28/03/2026 



47. Adele Connell Oak & Grain, 
Ullapool – 
Hospitality at 
pizzeria 

1200 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

20/03/2026 – 
02/04/2026 

48. Adele Connell Oak & Grain, 
Ullapool – 
Hospitality at 
pizzeria 

1200 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

03/04/2026 – 
16/04/2026 

49. Adele Connell Oak & Grain, 
Ullapool – 
Hospitality at 
pizzeria 

1200 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

17/04/2026 – 
30/04/2026 

50. Lochcarron Shinty Club Lochcarron 
village hall – 
Shinty club 
awards night 

1830 hrs to 
2330 hrs 

28/03/2026 

51. Robert Macleod Thingvoll Grog 
& Plunder, 
Dingwall – Gift 
shop 

1000 hrs to 
1700 hrs 

30/03/2026 – 
12/04/2026 

52. Catriona Simpson Wick Assembly 
Rooms – Opera 

1830 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

10/03/2026 

53. Lynda Durrand Seaboard 
Memorial Hall, 
Balintore – 
Café, Gift shop 
and charity 
auction 

1200 hrs to 
1700 hrs 

21/03/2026 – 
03/04/2026 

54. Lynda Durrand Seaboard 
Memorial Hall, 
Balintore – 
Golden 
Wedding 
Anniversary 
Party 

1900 hrs to 
0030 hrs 

03/04/2026 

55. Donna Morrison The Quay 
House, 
Kinlochbervie – 
Café & gift 
shop 

1100 hrs to 
2100 hrs 

31/03/2026 – 
13/04/2026 

 

56. Donna Morrison The Quay 
House, 
Kinlochbervie – 
Café & gift 
shop 

1100 hrs to 
2100 hrs 

14/04/2026 – 
27/04/2026 

 

57. Donna Morrison The Quay 
House, 
Kinlochbervie – 
Café & gift 
shop 

1100 hrs to 
2100 hrs 

28/04/2026 – 
11/05/2026 

 



58. Donna Morrison The Quay 
House, 
Kinlochbervie – 
Café & gift 
shop 

1100 hrs to 
2100 hrs 

12/05/2026 – 
25/05/2026 

 

59. Frances Boynton Ardross Hall, 
Alness – Ross-
shire Ceilidh 
Dancers annual 
community 
ceilidh 

1900 hrs to 
0000 hrs 

28/03/2026 

60. Frances Boynton Ardross Hall, 
Alness – 
Wedding 

1900 hrs to 
0000 hrs 

11/04/2026 

61. David Elliott Wildwoodz, 
Munlochy – 
Weddings 

1200 hrs to 
0030 hrs 

04/07/2026 
11/07/2026 

62. David Elliott Wildwoodz, 
Munlochy – 
Weddings 

1200 hrs to 
0030 hrs 

18/07/2026 
26/07/2026 

63. David Elliott Wildwoodz, 
Munlochy – 
Wedding 

1200 hrs to 
0030 hrs 

01/08/2026 
 

64. David Elliott Wildwoodz, 
Munlochy – 
Wedding 

1200 hrs to 
0030 hrs 

22/08/2026 
 

65. David Elliott Wildwoodz, 
Munlochy – 
Wedding 

1200 hrs to 
0030 hrs 

12/09/2026 
 

66. Elaine Macleod Gift Shop, Port 
Side, 
Invergordon – 
Retail sales 

1000 hrs to 
2000 hrs 

06/04/2026 – 
19/04/2026 

67. Elaine Macleod Gift Shop, Port 
Side, 
Invergordon – 
Retail sales 

1000 hrs to 
2000 hrs 

20/04/2026 – 
03/05/2026 

68. Elaine Macleod Gift Shop, Port 
Side, 
Invergordon – 
Retail sales 

1000 hrs to 
2000 hrs 

04/05/2026 – 
17/05/2026 

69. Mhairi Sutherland Boardroom, 
Wick Academy 
football club – 
Hospitality at 
football match 

1400 hrs to 
1900 hrs 

28/03/2026 

  



70. Joanne Struthers Poolewe Hall, 
Poolewe – 
Loch Ewe 
Brewing Co Ltd 
market stall 

1000 hrs to 
1430 hrs 

31/03/2026 
07/04/2026 

71. Jan Leatham Wildwoodz, 
Munlochy – 
Lost Loch stall 
at fair 

1000 hrs to 
1700 hrs 

09/05/2026 
10/05/2026 

72. Yvonne Lowe Ardgay Public 
Hall, Ardgay – 
Wedding 

1500 hrs to 
2345 hrs 

25/04/2026 

73. Hugh Morrison Durness Village 
Hall, Durness – 
Charity cycle 
and walk event 

1400 hrs to 
2030 hrs 

04/04/2026 

74. James Morfitt Marquee in 
grounds of 
Keoldale Farm, 
Durness - Cape 
Wrath Ultra 
Challenge and 
Awards 
Ceremony 

1200 hrs to 
2300 hrs 

24/05/2026 

75. Derek Wynne Duthac Centre, 
Tain – Musical 
theatre 
performance 

1830 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

18/03/2026 – 
21/03/2026 

76. Iona Wilson The Shieling, 
Achtercairn, 
Gairloch – 
Café/pub 

1200 hrs to 
2300 hrs 

27/03/2026 – 
09/04/2026 

77. Iona Wilson The Shieling, 
Achtercairn, 
Gairloch – 
Café/pub 

1200 hrs to 
2300 hrs 

10/04/2026 – 
23/04/2026 

78. Iona Wilson The Shieling, 
Achtercairn, 
Gairloch – 
Café/pub 

1200 hrs to 
2300 hrs 

24/04/2026 – 
07/05/2026 

79. Iona Wilson The Shieling, 
Achtercairn, 
Gairloch – 
Café/pub 

1200 hrs to 
2300 hrs 

08/05/2026 – 
21/05/2026 

80. Iona Wilson The Shieling, 
Achtercairn, 
Gairloch – 
Café/pub 

1200 hrs to 
2300 hrs 

22/05/2026 – 
04/06/2026 

  



81. Bunillidh Thistle Sports 
Club 

Bunillidh Thistle 
Sports Club, 
Couper Park, 
Helmsdale – DJ 
night 

1900 hrs to 
0100 hrs 

28/03/2026 

82. Bunillidh Thistle Sports 
Club 

Bunillidh Thistle 
Sports Club, 
Couper Park, 
Helmsdale – 
Birthday party 

1900 hrs to 
0045 hrs 

18/04/2026 

83. Garry Smith Bunillidh Sports 
Club, 
Helmsdale -40th 
Birthday Party  

1900 hrs to 
0045 hrs 

04/04/2026 

 
1.3 Skye 
 
 Name of applicant 

 
Details of 
event 

Times of 
event 

Date of event 

1. Rosario Baqueriza-
Jackson 

Café with 
indoor and 
outdoor seating 

ON Sales – 
1100 hrs to 
2000 hrs 
OFF Sales – 
1000 hrs to 
2000 hrs 

16-29 March 26 

2. Rosario Baqueriza-
Jackson 

Café with 
indoor and 
outdoor seating 

ON Sales – 
1100 hrs to 
2000 hrs 
OFF Sales – 
1000 hrs to 
2000 hrs 

30 March – 12 
April 26 

3. Rosario Baqueriza-
Jackson 

Café with 
indoor and 
outdoor seating 

ON Sales – 
1100 hrs to 
2000 hrs 
OFF Sales – 
1000 hrs to 
2000 hrs 

13 – 26 April 26 

4. Rosario Baqueriza-
Jackson 

Café with 
indoor and 
outdoor seating 

ON Sales – 
1100 hrs to 
2000 hrs 
OFF Sales – 
1000 hrs to 
2000 hrs 

27 April – 10 
May 26 

5. Rosario Baqueriza-
Jackson 

Café with 
indoor and 
outdoor seating 

ON Sales – 
1100 hrs to 
2000 hrs 
OFF Sales – 
1000 hrs to 
2000 hrs 

11 -24 May 26 

  



6. Jennifer MacLeod Family 
Fundraising 
Bingo 

ON Sales 
1800 hrs to 
2300 hrs 

20 March 2026 

7. Mary Joan MacAskill Extended 
outdoor seating 
area 

ON and OFF 
Sales 1100 
hrs to 2200 
hrs 

30 March 2026 
– 12 April 2026 

8. Mary Joan MacAskill Extended 
outdoor seating 
area 

ON and OFF 
Sales 1100 
hrs to 2200 
hrs 

13 – 26 April 
2026 

9. Mary Joan MacAskill Extended 
outdoor seating 
area 

ON and OFF 
Sales 1100 
hrs to 2200 
hrs 

27 April 2026 – 
10 May 2026 

10. Russell Rippin Wedding 
Reception 

ON sales 
1600 hrs to 
0000 hrs 

24 April 2026- 
25 April 2026 

11. Jacqueline MacDonald Music After 
Race Night 

On Sales 
1700 hrs to 
2359 hrs 

07 March 2026 

12. Laura Murphy Ticketed Music 
Event 

On Sales 
1900 hrs to 
0100 hrs 

18 April 2026 -
19 April 2026 

13. Paul & Allison Rouse External Area 
adjacent to 
Beaumont Cres 

ON Sales 
1100 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

11 April 2026 – 
24 April 2026 

14. Paul & Allison Rouse External Area 
adjacent to 
Beaumont Cres 

ON Sales 
1100 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

25 April 2026 – 
08 May 2026 

15. Paul & Allison Rouse External Area 
adjacent to 
Beaumont Cres 

ON Sales 
1100 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

09 May 2026 – 
22 May 2026 

16. David Johnston Am Meall (The 
Lump), Portree 

07/05 – 1830 
hrs to 2300 
hrs 
08/05 – 1600 
hrs to 2400 
hrs 
09/05 – 1400 
hrs to 2400 
hrs 

07/05/2026-
09/05/2026 

17. Seall per John Masson Traditional 
Music Night 

ON Sales 
1900 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

02/04/2026 

18. Seall per John Masson Traditional 
Music Night 

ON Sales 
1900 hrs to 
2200 hrs 

28/03/2026 

  



19. Kintail Mountain Rescue 
Team per Stuart 
Brumpton 

Fundraising 
Ceilidh 

ON Sales 
1830 hrs to 
2330 hrs 

11/07/2026 

20. Duncan Pincock Birthday Party ON Sales 
1900 hrs to 
0030 hrs 

11/04/2026 – 
12/04/2026 

21. Thomas Wilson Traditional 
Music Night  

ON Sales 
1900 hrs to 
0030 hrs 

04/04/2026 – 
05/04/2026 

 
1.4 Lochaber 
 
 Name of applicant 

 
Details of event Times of 

event 
Date of event 

1. Sandra Fraser  Various 
Community 
Events, Caol 
Community 
Centre  

1100 hrs to 
0100 hrs daily 
– On Sales 
1100 hrs to 
2200 hrs daily 
– Off Sales  

03/03 to 
16/03/2026 

2. Sandra Fraser  Various 
Community 
Events, Caol 
Community 
Centre 

1100 hrs to 
0100 hrs daily 
– On Sales; 
1100 hrs to 
2200 hrs daily 
– Off Sales  

17/03 to 
30/03/2026 

3. Lochaber Rugby 
Football Club per 
Lorraine Revitt  

Ceilidh, Club 
House, Lochaber 
Rugby Club, 
Banavie  

1800 hrs to 
2359 hrs  

27/03/2026 

4. Matthew Humphrey Online/Telephone  
Sale of Beer, St 
Agathas 
Chapel/Manse 
(Brewery) 
Knoydart  

1000 hrs to 
2200 hrs daily 

27/03 to 
09/04/2026 

5. Eilidh MacIntyre  On and Off 
Sales, Great 
Glen Hostel, by 
Spean Bridge 

1200 hrs to 
2359 hrs daily 
– On Sales  
1200 hrs 2100 
hrs daily – Off 
Sales  

28/03 to 
10/04/2026 

6. Lochaber Yacht Club 
per  
Michael Hepburne-Scott 

On Sales – Buffet 
Dinner, Club 
House, Lochaber 
Yacht Club  

1800 hrs to 
2359 hrs  

11/04/2026 

  



7. Sandra Fraser  Various 
Community 
Events, Caol 
Community 
Centre, Fort 
William  

On Sales – 
1100 hrs to 
0100 hrs daily; 
Off Sales – 
1100 hrs to 
2200 hrs daily 

31/03 to 
13/04/2026 

8. Cara Edwards  Online Sale of 
Bealach Gin, 
Grianan, by 
Spean Bridge  

1000 hrs to 
2200 hrs daily  

01/04 to 
14/04/2026 

9. Knoydart Community Hall 
& Events SCIO per David 
Newton  

Community 
Music Event, 
Inverie Village 
Hall  

1930 hrs to 
0030 hrs  

27/02 to 
28/02/2026 

10. Kentallen and Duror 
Community Centre per Dr 
Clare Harley  

Live Traditional 
Music Event  

1900 hrs to 
2300 hrs  

15/03/2026 

11. Sunart & District 
Agricultural Society per 
David Wright  

Fundraising 
Quiz Night, 
Strontian 
Community Hall  

1800 hrs to 
2359 hrs  

20/03/2026 

12. Kenneth McLaughlin  On and Off 
Sales, Farm 
Café and Gift 
Shop, 
Ardtornish 
Estate  

1100 hrs to 
1800 hrs daily 
– On Sales 
1000 hrs to 
1800 hrs daily 
– Off Sales  

13/03 to 
26/03/2026 

13. Kenneth McLaughlin  On and Off 
Sales, Farm 
Café and Gift 
Shop, 
Ardtornish 
Estate 

1100 hrs to 
1800 hrs daily 
– On Sales;  
1000 hrs to 
1800 hrs daily 
– Off Sales  

27/03 to 
09/04/2026 

14. Fergus Stokes  Marquee in 
Grounds of Old 
Manse, 
Ardgour  

On Sales – 
1200 hrs to 
2100 hrs – 
Mon – Thurs;  
1200 hrs to 
2300 hrs – Fri 
& Sat;  1200 
hrs to 1800 
hrs - Sunday 

10/03 to 
23/03/2026 

15. Eilidh MacIntyre  Great Glen 
Hostel, South 
Laggan, By 
Spean Bridge  

1200 hrs to 
2359 hrs daily 
– On Sales  
1200 hrs to 
2100 hrs daily 
– Off Sales  

11/04 to 
24/04/2026 

  



16. Eilidh MacIntyre  Great Glen 
Hostel, South 
Laggan, by 
Spean Bridge  

1200 hrs to 
2359 hrs daily 
– On Sales; 
1200 hrs to 
2100 hrs daily 
– Off Sales  

25/04 to 
08/05/2026 

17. Alasdair MacLean  40th Birthday 
Party, 
Ardtornish 
House, 
Lochaline  

1900 hrs to 
0100 hrs  

21/03 to 
22/03/2026 

18. Fergus Stokes On Sales 
Marquee in 
Grounds of Old 
Manse, 
Ardgour  

1200 hrs to 
2100 hrs – 
Mon – Thurs;  
1200 hrs to 
2300 hrs – Fri 
& Sat; 
1200 hrs to 
1800 hrs - 
Sunday 

24/03 to 
06/04/2026 

19. Knoydart Community Hall 
& Events SCIO per David 
Newton  

Community 
Ceilidh, Inverie 
Village Hall, 
Knoydart  

1930 hrs to 
0030 hrs  

04/04 to 
05/04/2026 

20. Sandra Fraser Various 
Community 
Events, Caol 
Community 
Centre  

1100 hrs to 
0100 hrs daily 
– On Sales; 
1100 hrs to 
2200 hrs daily 
– Off Sales; 

14/04 to 
27/04/2026 

21. Matthew Humphrey  Online Sale of 
Beer – St 
Agathas 
Chapel/Manse 
Brewery, 
Knoydart  

1000 hrs to 
2200 hrs daily  

10/04 to 
23/04/2026 

22. Matthew Humphrey  Online Sale of 
Beer – St 
Agathas 
Chapel/Manse 
(Brewery), 
Knoydart  

1000 hrs to 
2200 hrs daily  

24/04 to 
07/05/2025 

23. Jamie MacKay  Quiz Night, 
Spean Bridge 
Community 
Centre  

1830 hrs to 
2359 hrs  

28/03/2026 

24. Margaret Laing  Ceilidh, Fort 
William & 
District Railway 
Social Club 

1800 hrs to 
2345 hrs  

04/04/2026 



25. Suzanne Pender  On and Off 
Sales, Morvern 
Community 
Hub, Lochaline  

1700 hrs to 
2100 hrs daily  

03/04 to 
16/04/2026 

26. Suzanne Pender  On and Off 
Sales, Morvern 
Community 
Hub, Lochaline  

1700 hrs to 
2100 hrs daily  

17/04 to 
30/04/2026 

27. Fergus Stokes  On Sales, 
Marquee in 
Grounds of Old 
Manse, 
Ardgour  

1200 hrs to 
2100 hrs – 
Mon – Thurs;  
1200 hrs to 
2300 hrs – Fri 
& Sat;  1200 
hrs to 1800 
hrs – Sunday  

07/04 to 
20/04/2026 

28. Cara Edwards  Online Sale of 
Bealach Gin, 
Grianan, 
Letterfinlay, by 
Spean Bridge  

1000 hrs to 
2200 hrs daily  

15/04 to 
28/04/2026 

29. Kentallen & Duror 
Community Centre per Dr 
Clare Harley  

Live Folk Music 
Event  

1915 hrs to 
2300 hrs  

03/04/2026 

30. Kilchoan Community 
Centre per Richard 
Johnson  

Live Music 
Event 

1900 hrs to 
0100 hrs  

11/04 to 
12/04/2026 

 
2.0 Extended Hours 
 
2.1 Inverness, Nairn, Badenoch and Strathspey 
 
 Name of applicant 

 
Details of 
event 

Times of 
event 

Date of event 

1. Gillian Kathy Lacey 
Solymar 

Wedding in 
Achnagairn 
House, Kirkhill 

0100-0200 hrs 17/04/2026 

2. Gillian Kathy Lacey 
Solymar 

Wedding in 
Achnagairn 
House, Kirkhill 

0100-0200 hrs 01/01/2027 

3. Allan Heaney Extended 
service at The 
High Street 
Merchants, 
Grantown-on-
Spey 
 
 
 
 

18.00 to 22.00 
hrs on Fridays 
and Saturdays 

13-28/03/2026 



4. Star Pubs Trading Ltd Memorial pool 
tournament at 
the Chieftain 
Hotel, 
Inverness 

00.30 to 01.30 
hrs 

29/03/2026 

 
 
3.0 Recommendation 
 
The Board is invited to note the report. 
 
 
Designation:  Clerk to the Licensing Board  
 
Date:    19 March 2026 
 
Author:  Claire McArthur  
 
 
 


